

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16073 of 2025

=====

LHR OF LATE LAXMANBHAI RANCHHODBHAI GANDHI DEVANSHU
LAXMANBHAI GANDHI DEVANSHU LAXMANBHAI GANDHI & ORS.

Versus

LATE AMATHIBEN THAKOR D/O LATE NATHAJI DAHYAJI AND W/O LATE
BABAJI GANGAJI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 06/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Ashish Shah for
the petitioners, stand over to 16.1.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA