

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16073 of 2025

=====

LHR OF LATE LAXMANBHAI RANCHHODBHAI GANDHI DEVANSHU
LAXMANBHAI GANDHI DEVANSHU LAXMANBHAI GANDHI & ORS.

Versus

LATE AMATHIBEN THAKOR D/O LATE NATHAJI DAHYAJI AND W/O LATE
BABAJI GANGAJI THAKOR & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Respondent(s) No. 2,6,8,9

DHRURAJ M RANA(7939) for the Respondent(s) No.

2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,6.1,6.2,6.3,6.4,6.5,6.6

MR BHAVESH BABARIYA(6788) for the Respondent(s) No. 10.1,10.2,10.3

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 8.2,8.3,9.2,9.3

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 8.1,9.1,9.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 21.07.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)